North Ward Environmental Services

75 Lane Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004

2025 HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION AGREEMENT

This Agreement is entered into this	day of _		_, 2025, by	and b	etween Ma	dison C	ounty
(hereinafter "Community"), and North	Ward Env	vironmental	Services,	LLC ((hereinafter	"North	Ward
Environmental Services").							

Community and North Ward Environmental Services hereby agree as follows:

- 1. On March 15, 2025, North Ward Environmental Services, LLC shall have present trained personnel, supplies, and equipment to handle, containerize, label, load, and transport all collected household hazardous material for disposal in a manner that conforms to state and federal laws and regulations.
- 2. The Community agrees to pay North Ward Environmental Svcs., LLC for services listed under the attached pricing schedule. The community agrees to pay North Ward Environmental within twenty (20) days of receipt of the invoice.
- 3. The Community shall provide a person in charge to direct traffic and maintain order throughout the collection program.
- 4. North Ward Environmental shall accept only household hazardous waste for transportation and disposal from those individuals who the Community Coordinator approves in such amounts as are approved by the Community Coordinator.
- **5.** North Ward Environmental shall be deemed to be the ("generator" and take "title") of all Wastes accepted throughout the collection program.
- 6. North Ward Environmental shall transport for disposal all waste that is collected. Such waste will be transported to a licensed facility for processing. North Ward Environmental will perform all services under this agreement in a safe, efficient, professional, and lawful manner.
- 7. North Ward Environmental represents that it shall possess on the day of collection:
 - A valid EPA Identification number for generation and transportation of hazardous wastes;
 - **b.** A valid state transporter license and vehicle identification device for each vehicle for transportation of hazardous wastes;
 - **c.** All insurance coverages listed in the insurance.

North Ward Environmental Services

75 Lane Road. Fairfield, NJ 07004

- 8. The Community represents and warrants that execution of this Agreement by the signatory below has been duly authorized and is in conformance with applicable provisions of state and local law.
- **9.** Any notice or other communication given under this Agreement shall be in writing and mailed or delivered as follows:

To Community:

Madison County P.O. Box 608 Canton, MS 39046 Attn: Drew Ridinger 601-855-5533

To North Ward Environmental Services:

North Ward Environmental Services 75 Lane Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 Attn: Raymond Salerno (973)445-1501

- **11.** The validity, interpretation, and performance of this Agreement shall be by the laws of The State of Mississippi.
- **12.** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto execute this Agreement by their duly authorized representative.

Madison County	North Ward Environmental Svcs			
Signature:	Signature: Ray Juliano			
By:	By: Raymond Salerno			
Title:	Title: President			
Date:	Date: 1/16/2025			

North Ward Environmental Services

75 Lane Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004

PRICING PAGE for 2025

City of Madison, MS/Madison County, MS

1. Mobilization / Demobilization

Cost (per event) \$5,000.00

2. Transportation / Disposal

Aerosols	cubic yard box	\$415.00
Flammable Liquid	cubic yard box	\$415.00
Paint	cubic yard box	\$415.00
Flammable Liquid(bulk)	55 gal.	\$300.00
Oxidizers (liquid/solid)	per pound	\$2.00
Pesticides (liquid/solid)	per pound	\$1.75
Flammable Solid	per pound	\$1.75
Corrosives	per pound	\$1.50
Oil (bulk)	55 gal.	\$220.00
Antifreeze	55 gal.	\$220.00
Batteries	per pound	\$1.40
Mercury	5 gal.	\$200.00
Fire Extinguishers	55 gal.	\$300.00
Compress gas	55 gal.	\$300.00
BBQ tanks	each	\$35.00
Refrigerant	each	\$50.00
Fluorescent Bulbs		\$0.35

